TOWN OF SCHLESWIG MANITOWOC COUNTY, WISCONSIN

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE PROHIBITION AND REGULATION OF NOISE" Ordinance No. 2004-02 and Ordinance No. 2019-01

The Town Board of Schleswig, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby amends Ordinance No. 2004-02, "An ordinance to provide for the prohibition and regulation of noise" and Ordinance No. 2019-01 as follows:

Section #2 - (7) amended to provide as follows;

The fee for each permit is \$25.00 payable prior to issuance of the permit.

Except as herein modified, the terms of Ordinance No. 2004-02 and 2019-01 are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Dated and adopted this 9th day of June, 2022.

Joseph Meyer, Chairman

ATTEST:

Kathy Vey, Deputy Clerk

Full text of the ordinance is available online at www.townofschleswig.com, or by contacting the deputy town clerk at townofschleswig@yahoo.com.

Kathy Vey, Deputy Town Clerk

Posted June 16, 2022